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Government of India

Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship 

Directorate General of Training

Regional Directorate of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship Maharashtra
, , , , - 022

V. N. Purav Marg, RDSDE Campus, Chunabhatti (East), Sion , Mumbai- 400 022

e-mail: rdsde-mha-msde@gov.in, Website:www.rdsdemaharashtra.dgt.gov.in, Phone No: 91- 022- 24057519 

                                    Dated: 13/12/2022

/ CIRCULAR 

The Central Government Employees Welfare Co-ordination Committee (CGEWCC), 
Mumbai has communicated vide Circular No. CGEWCC/ Holiday-2022/2022-23,dated 07/12/2022, a 
list of closed Holidays and restricted holidays for the Year 2023 to be observed for Central 
Government Offices in the State of Maharashtra. This Directorate and its CFIs in Mumbai will also 
observe the same as per circular. 

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR -2023

Sr. No. Name of the Closed Holiday Date Day of Week
1. Republic day 26.01.2023 Thursday
2. Holi / Dhulivandan 07.03.2023 Tuesday
3. Gudi padava 22.03.2023 Wednesday
4. Mahavir jayanti 04.04.2023 Tuesday
5. Good friday 07.04.2023 Friday
6. Id- uI Fitr (Ramzan Id) 22.04.2023* Saturday
7. Buddha purnima 05.05.2023 Friday
8. Id-ul- Zuha (Bakrid) 29.06.2023* Thursday
9. Muharram 29.07.2023* Saturday

10. Independence day 15.08.2023 Tuesday
11. Ganesh chaturthi 19.09.2023 Tuesday
12. Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prohphet Mohammad) 28.09.2023* Thursday
13. irthday 02.10.2023 Monday
14. Dussehra (Vijay dashami) 24.10.2023 Tuesday
15. Diwali (Deepawali) 12.11.2023 Sunday
16. irthday 27.11.2023 Monday
17. Christmas day 25.12.2023 Monday

     * Based on holiday declared by Central Government and would be subject to change as per
         decision of Government of Maharashtra State. 

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR- 2023

Sr. No. Name of the Restricted Holiday Date Day of Week
1. ay 01.01.2023 Sunday
2. Lohri 13.01.2023 Friday
3. Makar Sankranti/ Magha Bihu/Pongal 14.01.2023 Saturday
4. Shri Ganesh jayanti 25.01.2023 Wednesday
5. Shri panchami / Basant panchami 26.01.2023 Thursday

6. irthday 05.02.2023 Sunday

7. irthday 05.02.2023 Sunday
8. Swami Dayananda Saraswathi jayanti 15.02.2023 Wednesday
9. Maha Shivaratri 18.02.2023 Saturday
10. Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj jayanti 19.02.2023 Sunday
11. Holika dahan 06.03.2023 Monday
12. Dolyatra/Purim(Jew) 07.03.2023 Tuesday
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13.
Gudi Padava /Chaitra sukladi / Ugadi / Cheti 
Chand 

22.03.2023 Wednesday

14. Shri Ram Navami 30.03.2023 Thursday
15. Hanuman jayanti 06/04/2023 Thursday
16. Pasah (Jew) 06/04/2023 Thursday
17. Easter sunday 09.04.2023 Sunday
18. Shahadat-e-Hazarat Ali 14.04.2023 Thursday
19. Dr. Ambedkar jayanti / Vaisakhi / Vishu/ Meshadi 14.04.2023 Friday
20. Vaishakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag bihu (Assam) 15.04.2023 Saturday
21. Jamat -Ul-Vida 21.04.2023 Friday
22. Akshay tritiya 22.04.2023 Saturday
23. Maharashtra day 01.05.2023 Monday
24. irthday 08.05.2023 Monday
25. Shabout (Jew) 26.05.2023 Friday
26. Rath yatra 20.06.2023 Tuesday
27. Aashadhi ekadashi 29.06.2023 Thursday
28. Guru pournima 03.07.2023 Monday
29. Tishabh (Jew) 27.07.2023 Thursday
30. Parsi new year/ Navroz 16.08.2023 Wednesday
31. Nag panchami 21.08.2023 Monday
32. Onam or Thiru Onam day 29.08.2023 Tuesday
33. Raksha bandhan /Narali pournima 30.08.2023 Wednesday

34. Janmashtami (Smarta) / Shri Krishna jayanti 06.09.2023 Wednesday

35. Rosh hashanah (Jew) 16.09.2023 Saturday
36. Yom kippur (Jew) 25.09.2023 Monday
37. Anant chaturdashi 28.09.2023 Thursday
38. Sukkoth (Jew) 30.09.2023 Saturday
39. Simhat torah (Jew) 08.10.2023 Sunday
40. Ghatsthapana 15.10.2023 Sunday
41. Dussehra (Saptami) 21.10.2023 Saturday
42. Dussehra (Maha ashtrami) 22.10.2023 Sunday
43. Dussehra (Maha navami) 23.10.2023 Monday
44. irthday 28.10.2023 Saturday
45. Karaka chaturthi (Karva chouth) 01.11.2023 Wednesday
46. Dhantrayodashi 10.11.2023 Friday
47. Naraka chaturdasi 12.11.2023 Sunday
48. Govardhan puja 14.11.2023 Tuesday
49. Balipratipada /Bhaidooj 15.11.2023 Wednesday
50. Pratihar sashthi or Surya sashthi (Chhat Puja) 19.11.2023 Sunday
51. ay 24.11.2023 Friday
52. Dr. Babasaheb unyatithi 06.12.2023 Wednesday
53. Hanukkah (Jew) 08.12.2023 Friday
54. Christmas eve 24.12.2023 Sunday
55. Boxing day /Shri Datta jayanti 26.12.2023 Tuesday

                                                                                                                                 ( )
                                                                                              ( )

      Copy for distribution & information : -
1. All the Staff members of RDSDE Maharashtra / NSTI,Sion / NSTI (W), Mumbai.
2. The DD / HoO/ Principal ,National Skill Training Institute, Sion (E) , Mumbai .
3. The AD / Principal, National Skill Training Institute (Women), Dadar(W), Mumbai 
4. The DDO/ Accounts Section, RDSDE MH ,Sion (E), Mumbai.
5. PA to the Director Inchrge / HoD, RDSDE Maharashtra / NSTI,Sion(E), Mumbai
6. PPS to the DDG - I (SS) , Directorate General of Training, New Delhi.
7. The Director(GA & CFI)/ Deputy Secretary / Under Secretary, DGT, New Delhi.
8. Notice Board,RDSDE MH, Mumbai / NSTI,Sion (E), Mumbai / NSTI (W), Dadar,Mumbai.                                                                                                
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